982

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)

6-03)	1000030
1170100	102083
1/30/02	

1 41 5010			
1, 7, 7, 0		ATTORNEY DOCKET	NO. ILIF01-00103
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attach	ed original documents or o	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie Michael L. Lehrman Michael E. Halleck Alan R. Owens Edward L. Massman	s):	2. Name and address of Name: Internal Address:	<i>i</i> Life Solutions, Inc. 5910 N. Central Expressway
Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached?	Post Office Address:	Suite 1775 Dallas, Texas 75206 Same as above
Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	Additional manages of the	ddress(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & a	
	o, 2002, April 17, 2002, April 16, 2002, 2, 2002, respectively		OFFICE FIN
A. Patent Application U.S. Serial No 10/ 5. Name and address of party t should be mailed: Name: Docket- Internal Address: P.O. Dra	No.(s) 057,739 filed January 25, 2002 Additional numbers attache o whom correspondence concerning document Clerk awer 800889 Texas 75380	B. Patent No.(s) d? Yes N 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed with 6 Any deficiencic credited to deposit account num	A HO TO
William A. Munck, Registra	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and contion No. 39,308	THIS SPACE	is a true copy of the original document OppoRic 20814. Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _5_			
OMB No 0651-0011			

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael L. Lehrman, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Washington, District of Columbia County, District of Columbia, Michael E. Halleck, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Longmont, Boulder County, Colorado, Alan R. Owens, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Longmont, Boulder County, Colorado, and Edward L. Massman, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING ACTIVITY OF A BODY" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 10/057,739, filed January 25, 2002), which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application Serial No. 09/909,404, filed July 19, 2001 entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING MOTION OF A BODY" which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Serial No. 09/396,991, filed September 15, 1999 entitled "SYSTEMS FOR EVALUATING MOVEMENT OF A BODY AND METHODS OF OPERATING THE SAME", that issued on October 23, 200 as United States Patent No. 6,307,481;

WHEREAS, *i*Life Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5910 N. Central Express way, Suite 1775 Dallas, Texas 75206 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; I authorize William A. Munck or John T. Mockler of Davis Munck, P.C. to insert in the parenthesis above the application number and filing date of said application when known; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0355

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _//s day of Apr. 1_____, 2002. STATE OF DISTRICT of Columbia

COUNTY OF N/4 of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

KIRK C. BIRDSONG
NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires October 14, 2004

My Commission Expires:

wy Commission Expires October 14, 2004

Kirk Burdsong Notary Public Michael E. Halleck

STATE OF COLORADO	1 1
COUNTY OF WELD	•
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared	_, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Michael E. Halleck, known by me to be the person regoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to
be his own free act and deed.	SPENCE
BARBA NO.	Notary Pyblic, State of Colorado
	Notary Pholic, Stare of Colorado
My Commission Expires:	
3/13/06	

Alan R. Owens

STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF WELLO

On this 16 day of 1700, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Edward L. Massman, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

3/13/06

4

Edward L. Massman

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this 22 day of f_, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Edward L. Massman, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to

be his own free act and deed.



RECORDED: 04/30/2002

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: